JUN-11-2007 10:43 SUITER SWANTZ	402 496 0333 P.02/05			
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office				
Docket N° CA 060288 PATENTS ONLY				
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
ConAgra Foods, Inc. dba Gilroy Foods	ConAgra Foods, Inc. One ConAgra Drive Omaha, NE 68102-5001			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?			
VES X NO	☐ YES 🔯 NO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	erger Security Agreement			
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
Execution Date: June 6, 2007				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
Serial Nº 10/298,873 Filed: 11/18/2002				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/298,873				
Additional numbers attach	ed: 🗆 YES 🔯 NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents			
correspondence concerning document should be	involved: ONE			
mailed:				
Customer No. 23531	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO				
Chad W. Swantz	Authorized to be charged to deposit			
14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220	account 19-4882.			
Omaha, Ne 68154-5299	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
11111 -				
MUU M MWANT	DATE: 1 11 0007			
	DATE: June 11, 2007			

PATENT REEL: 019415 FRAME: 0197

PATENT

Attorney Docket Nº: CA 060288

Serial Nº: 10/298,873

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: ConAgra Foods, Inc. dba Gilroy Foods

705 E. Whitmore Avenue Modesto, CA 95352

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto

ASSIGNEE: ConAgra Foods, Inc.

a Delaware Corporation One ConAgra Drive Omaha, NE 68102

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF FROZEN VEGETABLES OR FRUITS

and which is found in Serial Nº 10/298,873 filed November 18, 2002, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Also, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said ASSIGNEE may make application for the Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in his own name.

PATENT REEL: 019415 FRAME: 0198 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Letters Patent and said equivalents thercof v	which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
purposes thereof.	
Dated the 6 day of	<u>ve</u> , 2007.
	Tracey Phillips Beck, Vice President Cop Agra Foods, Inc. dba Gilroy Foods
STATE OF Nebraska)	ss:
COUNTY OF Douglas)	
ı, <u>Debbie K. Gi</u>	And , a Notary Public in and for the
me to be the same person whose name is su	Signor), Vice Wesident (Title), personally known to bscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged th as his free and voluntary act and deed for th	at he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrumen e uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial so	eal this <u>th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2007.
(SEAL)	Debbie K. Bifford
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska DEBBIE K. GIFFORD My Comm. Ext. Oct 26, 2000	'Notary Public ()()

			<u> </u>		
A M	AIL CERTIFIED COPIES TO:	B PUBLISH IN NEWSPAPER:	<u> </u>		
NAME	Chris Stevens		RKS FILING STAMP AR -7 PM 12: 26		
ADDRI	One ConAgra Drive; CC-242		IATHEWS, COUNTY CLERK		
	Omaha, NE 68102		Linda Carter		
Œ Firet	t Filing 🔲 Renewal Filing	μ1	DEPUTY		
Comet	Registration No.				
\ <u> </u>	·	IS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT			
	THE FOLLOWING	g Person(s) is (ARE) doing business as	}:		
$\overline{}$	Fictitious Business Name(s)				
1.	Gilroy Foods				
2.	Street Address, City & State of Principal place of	· ·	Zip Code		
(*.	705 E. Whitmore Ave., Modesto, C				
	Full name of Registrant (if corporation - show state of incorporation)				
3.	ConAgra Foods, Inc.	Delaware			
	Residence Address City One ConAgra Drive; CC-242 Omaha	State , NE	Zip Code 68102		
Full name of Registrant (if corporation - show state of incorporation)					
	·		·		
	Residence Address City	State	Zip Code		
	Full name of Registrant (if corporation - show state of incorporation)				
		·			
	Residence Address City	State	Zip Gode		
	Full name of Registrant (if corporation - show state of incorporation)				
	Residence Address City	State	Zip Code		
4.	This Business is () an individual conducted by: () co-partners (CHECK ONE ONLY) () an unincorporated sesociat	() a general partnership () joint venture () husband and wife (g) a corporatio lion other than a partnership () other—pies	n () a limited partnership		
5.	The registrant commenced to transact business under the fictitious business name or names listed above on upon filing				
e A	Signed		poration sign below:		
6A.	Signed	Corporation Mama Conagra Fo	oods, Inc.		
	Type or	Signature & Title NEDTA J. KEE			
	Print Name(s)	Officers Name & Title Debra L. Keitl	h Vice President-Tax		
7 This:	statement was filed with the County Clerk of	GHantslaus county on (date indicated by file stamp above)		
OF TH	E — THIS FICTITIOUS NAME STATEMENT EXP TEARS FROM THE DATE IT WAS FILED IN THE OFF IE COUNTY CLERK. A NEW FICTITIOUS BUSI STATEMENT MUST BE FILED BEFORE THAT T	MESS OF THE OWNER OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO			
THE F	ILING OF THIS STATEMENT DOES NOT OF ITS	COUNTY			
BUSINESS NAME IN VIOLATION OF THE RIGHTS OF					
(SEE SE	EC 11/14 14400 E 1 250" 0091115	File No.	01-0518		
	RECORDER APPLICA	NEWSPATER BANK	COUNTY FILE		

SUITER SWANTZ

RECORDED: 06/11/2007

PATENT REEL: 019415 FRAME: 0200